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Montecassiano  STADIO COMUNALE SAN LIBERATO Data: 07.08/06/08 

 

100 m. MF35  
Serie 1 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 MERCURI GRAZIELLA 1967 MF40 S.E.F. MACERATA 13.9  637 
2 CESANELLI GABRIELLA 1951 MF55 S.E.F. MACERATA 16.4  632 
3 STURA GIUSEPPINA 1957 MF50 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 16.7  470 
4 ERBACCIO STEFANIA 1965 MF40 S.E.F. MACERATA 16.8  218 

Serie 2 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 CIPRIANI CARLA 1962 MF45 SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA 15.4  532 
2 BUCAIONI DALIA 1962 MF45 ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA 15.9  459 
3 MAZZENGA EMMA 1933 MF75 S.E.F. MACERATA 17.6  972 

 

100 m. MM35  
Serie 1 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 MORELLI GIULIO 1963 MM45 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 11.7  820 
2 ROSSI ANTONIO 1950 MM55 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 12.0  940 
3 PIERRI COSIMO 1965 MM40 A.ATL. FABRIANO 12.3  584 
4 NIRO GIAMPEPPE 1954 MM50 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 12.7  686 

Serie 2 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 AMBROSINI DANIELE 1960 MM45 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 12.4  657 
2 DI LALLO MARCO 1966 MM40 A.S.D. ATLETICA 2000 PESCARA 12.7  498 
3 URBANI GIANLUCA 1961 MM45 ATL. RECANATI 13.0  531 
4 GIRETTI GIUSEPPE 1957 MM50 A.ATL. TRODICA 14.0  428 

Serie 3 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 BUGIARDINI LIVIO 1948 MM60 S.E.F. MACERATA 12.8  844 
2 FORMICA NAZZARENO 1952 MM55 G.S. AMLETO MONTI 13.1  691 
3 LA CHIOMA GIANLUCA 1966 MM40 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 13.6  328 

Serie 4 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 CHIAVINI LANFRANCO 1944 MM60 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 14.3  540 
2 MARIANI GIANCARLO 1945 MM60 S.E.F. MACERATA 14.9  434 
3 D'ASCANIO ARTURO 1957 MM50 ATL. AMBROSIANA 14.9  276 
4 BENEDETTI ARMANDO 1951 MM55 ATL. RECANATI 15.8  220 

Serie 5 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 OLIVIERI GIUSEPPE 1956 MM50 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 14.2  392 
2 PIGNOLI WALTER 1947 MM60 A.S.D. ATLETICA 2000 PESCARA 14.4  522 



3 LEONORI AGOSTINO 1948 MM60 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 16.8  158 
4 PICCIRILLI BENITO 1927 MM80 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 17.3  555 

Serie 6 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 SOLLINI RINALDO 1970 MM35 ATL.SANGIORGESE TECNOLIFT R.R. 14.0  183 
2 CORSETTI GIANCARLO 1952 MM55 SACEN CORRIDONIA 14.5  422 
3 TROLI ANGELO 1951 MM55 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 15.1  322 

 

200 m. MF35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 MERCURI GRAZIELLA 1967 MF40 S.E.F. MACERATA 28.4  716 
2 STACCHIETTI EMANUELA 1958 MF50 S.E.F. MACERATA 30.8  804 
3 FORCUCCI AGNESE 1962 MF45 ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA 32.7  285 
4 SACCOCCINI ROBERTA 1962 MF45 ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA 33.9  217 
5 MENGHINI PAOLA 1963 MF45 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 34.6  180 
6 CIPRIANI CARLA 1962 MF45 SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA 35.7  349 

 

200 m. MM35  
Serie 1 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 ROSSI ANTONIO 1950 MM55 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 25.4  943 
2 PIERRI COSIMO 1965 MM40 A.ATL. FABRIANO 26.0  580 
3 AMBROSINI DANIELE 1960 MM45 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 27.0  580 

Serie 2 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 MORELLI GIULIO 1963 MM45 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 24.5  843 
2 LA CHIOMA GIANLUCA 1966 MM40 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 28.1  387 
3 OLIVIERI GIUSEPPE 1956 MM50 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 29.0  490 
4 TROLI ANGELO 1951 MM55 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 31.2  397 
5 PACI CARLO 1960 MM45 ATL.SANGIORGESE TECNOLIFT R.R. 32.3  169 
6 SACCHI GILBERTO 1955 MM50 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 33.6  164 

Serie 3 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 LEONORI AGOSTINO 1948 MM60 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 35.6  184 

 

400 m. MF35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 MENGHINI PAOLA 1963 MF45 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 1:16.0  568 
2 TRAMPINI ANGELA 1963 MM45 ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA 1:19.7  360 
3 COPPONI SANDRA 1954 MF50 S.E.F. MACERATA 1:21.1  535 
4 TENTELLA PAOLA 1950 MF55 S.E.F. MACERATA 1:21.1  640 
5 MARINCIONI MARIALUISA 1961 MF45 SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA 1:28.8  232 

 

400 m. MM35  
Serie 1 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 



1 MORBELLO MASSIMO 1967 MM40 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 54.8  731 
2 TIFI ALESSANDRO 1963 MM45 S.E.F. MACERATA 56.0  770 
3 DI LALLO MARCO 1966 MM40 A.S.D. ATLETICA 2000 PESCARA 58.1  576 
4 MARZOLO ROBERTO 1966 MM40 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 58.7  550 
5 ROSSI AGOSTINO 1946 MM60 S.E.F. MACERATA 1:03.5  700 
6 ORONDINI GIANNI 1964 MM40 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 1:04.8  317 

Serie 2 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 DISALVATORE NADIO 1954 MM50 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 1:05.3  459 
2 SILVI MARCO 1964 MM40 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 1:06.8  254 
3 BURATTINI ROMUALDO 1951 MM55 A.ATL. FABRIANO 1:09.2  401 
4 D'ASCANIO ARTURO 1957 MM50 ATL. AMBROSIANA 1:09.5  317 
5 ANDREOLI CARLO ALBERTO 1955 MM50 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 1:09.8  307 

Serie 3 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 BARTOLUCCI STEFANO 1966 MM40 G.S. AMLETO MONTI 59.4  520 
2 MONTESI FRANCESCO MARIA 1958 MM50 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 1:00.6  649 
3 VESPRINI MARIO 1964 MM40 A.ATL. TRODICA 1:09.5  179 

 

800 m. MF35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 FERRATA LAURA 1959 MF45 SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA 2:55.7  500 
2 TRAMPINI ANGELA 1963 MM45 ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA 3:01.2  488 
3 SANTANATOGLIA DONATELLA 1964 MF40 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 3:04.5  323 
4 MAZZENGA EMMA 1933 MF75 S.E.F. MACERATA 3:24.5  1249 
5 CICCARELLI CINZIA 1962 MF45 S.E.F. MACERATA 3:37.9  91 

 

800 m. MM35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 MINELLI MICHELE 1972 MM35 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 2:09.2  491 
2 VOLZONE FABIO 1967 MM40 G.S. AMLETO MONTI 2:09.5  609 
3 TIFI ALESSANDRO 1963 MM45 S.E.F. MACERATA 2:10.9  704 
4 RUZZETTA IVAN 1970 MM35 S.E.F. MACERATA 2:16.2  364 
5 TARABELLI ALBANO 1972 MM35 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 2:23.7  249 
6 MONTESI FRANCESCO MARIA 1958 MM50 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 2:24.6  553 
7 COSTANZI PAOLO 1956 MM50 A.ATL. FABRIANO 2:31.1  442 
8 ESTRADA DIEGO 1972 MM35 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 2:38.5  85 
9 CORETTI GIUSEPPE 1955 MM50 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 2:42.9  273 

10 LUCIANI LUIGI 1959 MM45 ATL.SANGIORGESE TECNOLIFT R.R. 2:52.9  94 
 

1500 m. MF35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 COLAMARINO ROSANNA 1972 MF35 S.E.F. MACERATA 5:47.9  460 
2 SANTANATOGLIA DONATELLA 1964 MF40 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 6:12.1  404 
3 SORDONI ANNA MARIA 1957 MF50 SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA 6:34.5  519 



4 SARLI TANIA 1954 MF50 ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA 7:34.9  249 
5 CICCARELLI CINZIA 1962 MF45 S.E.F. MACERATA 7:48.0  90 
6 GRILLO ROSA 1946 MF60 ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA 8:37.8  261 

 
1500 m. MM35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 SEVERINI ELIO 1960 MM45 S.E.F. MACERATA 4:39.6  691 
2 BORDONI PAOLO 1963 MM45 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 4:41.2  676 
3 ROSSI ALESSANDRO 1966 MM40 G.S. AMLETO MONTI 4:43.0  541 
4 BRACCI ALESSANDRO 1969 MM35 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 4:53.2  346 
5 BURATTI MAURIZIO 1963 MM45 A.ATL. FABRIANO 4:55.6  552 
6 COSTANZI PAOLO 1956 MM50 A.ATL. FABRIANO 5:10.1  547 
7 PERSICHINI GIAMPAOLO 1961 MM45 S.E.F. MACERATA 5:13.2  417 
8 MARCONI LORENZO 1965 MM40 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 5:13.5  312 
9 ANTINORI MAURIZIO 1960 MM45 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 5:19.8  371 

10 MANZETTI BRUNO 1941 MM65 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 5:22.5  766 
11 MONTI LEARCO 1952 MM55 G.S. AMLETO MONTI 5:32.8  483 
12 ESTRADA DIEGO 1972 MM35 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 5:42.0  82 
13 BRACCIALARGHE NICOLA 1964 MM40 ATL.SANGIORGESE TECNOLIFT R.R. 5:47.7  128 
14 POMPEI MARINO 1954 MM50 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 5:50.3  277 
15 TASSO ROBERTO 1964 MM40 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 5:53.6  104 

 

3000 m. MF35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 MOGLIANI NOEMI 1973 MF35 ATL. RECANATI 12:03.4  572 
2 COLAMARINO ROSANNA 1972 MF35 S.E.F. MACERATA 12:22.5  524 
3 FERRETTI GIUSEPPINA 1959 MF45 ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA 14:14.9  417 
4 CAGNONI GABRIELLA 1952 MF55 SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA 14:44.8  589 
5 ULISSI ANNAMARIA 1956 MF50 S.E.F. MACERATA 15:18.2  399 
6 SOCCIONOVO ALBERTA 1957 MF50 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 15:23.6  388 

 

3000 m. MM35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 SEVERINI ELIO 1960 MM45 S.E.F. MACERATA 10:24.9  595 
2 BRACCI ALESSANDRO 1969 MM35 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 10:28.1  428 
3 GENOVESE GIANLUCA 1964 MM40 A.ATL. FABRIANO 10:32.5  486 
4 DI LEO PINO 1954 MM50 S.ATL. SENIGALLIA 10:39.1  633 
5 MERLI FABRIZIO 1962 MM45 ATLETICA MARCHE ANCONA 10:44.8  527 
6 PADOVAN GIUSEPPE 1954 MM50 G.S. AMLETO MONTI 10:58.0  568 
7 FELICI GIUSEPPE 1969 MM35 G.S. AMLETO MONTI 11:20.4  270 
8 PERSICHINI GIAMPAOLO 1961 MM45 S.E.F. MACERATA 11:24.8  400 
9 MANZETTI BRUNO 1941 MM65 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 11:26.1  764 

10 ANTINORI MAURIZIO 1960 MM45 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 11:26.8  394 
11 MARCONI LORENZO 1965 MM40 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 11:42.7  276 
12 POMPEI MARINO 1954 MM50 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 12:19.2  326 



13 LUCIANI MASSIMO 1964 MM40 ATL.SANGIORGESE TECNOLIFT R.R. 12:58.8  104 
  

Alto MF35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 KARVAN MARIYA 1961 MF45 ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA 1.38  771 
2 MONTEVERDE STEFANIA 1964 MF40 S.E.F. MACERATA 1.26  552 
2 CONVERTINO MONICA 1972 MF35 SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA 1.26  485 
4 MEME' PATRIZIA 1968 MF40 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 1.11  399 
4 NARDI PATRIZIA 1951 MF55 S.E.F. MACERATA 1.11  638 
6 PERUGINI GIULIA LUCIA 1936 MF70 S.E.F. MACERATA 1.05  914 

  

Alto MM35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 DI CARLO WALTER 1964 MM40 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 1.72  774 
2 TIFI ALBERTO 1968 MM40 S.E.F. MACERATA 1.69  745 
3 DANIA ANDREA 1961 MM45 ATL.SANGIORGESE TECNOLIFT R.R. 1.66  788 
4 BIANCHI MARCO 1967 MM40 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 1.60  671 
5 ANGELINI MAURO 1946 MM60 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 1.42  803 
6 DI TULLIO SAVERIO 1947 MM60 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 1.33  715 
7 STROPPA SERGIO 1967 MM40 A.ATL. FABRIANO 1.31  428 
8 PAGANELLI NEVIO 1958 MM50 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 1.30  544 
8 GIACOMINI MASSIMO 1961 MM45 A.ATL. TRODICA 1.30  482 

10 BERALDI GIOVANNI 1943 MM65 G.S. AMLETO MONTI 1.27  737 
11 ROMANI ALBERTO 1949 MM55 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 1.24  551 
12 BETTUCCI FRANCESCO 1947 MM60 S.E.F. MACERATA 1.21  596 
13 PIERMATTEI RAFFAELLO 1936 MM70 A.ATL. FABRIANO 1.15  693 
13 TARABELLI ALBANO 1972 MM35 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 1.15  246 
15 PIERUCCI SILVANO 1927 MM80 S.E.F. MACERATA 1.10  838 

 

Lungo MF35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 GENTILUCCI FEDERICA 1969 MF35 S.E.F. MACERATA 4.59  599 
2 KARVAN MARIYA 1961 MF45 ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA 4.16  631 
3 CONVERTINO MONICA 1972 MF35 SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA 4.11  465 
4 STURA CRISTINA 1971 MF35 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 3.78  373 
5 BIANCO SILVIA 1960 MF45 S.E.F. MACERATA 3.75  502 
6 NARDI PATRIZIA 1951 MF55 S.E.F. MACERATA 3.54  602 

 

Lungo MM35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 TIFI ALBERTO 1968 MM40 S.E.F. MACERATA 5.58  720 
2 BIANCHI MARCO 1967 MM40 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 5.31  660 
3 TASSONI SERGIO 1959 MM45 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 5.26  718 
4 RICCITELLI MAURIZIO 1963 MM45 S.E.F. MACERATA 5.19  702 
5 FELICIANI GIOVANNI 1955 MM50 A.ATL. FABRIANO 5.01  735 
6 CAPECCHI RENZO 1955 MM50 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 4.85  696 



7 VIOLINI GABRIELE 1972 MM35 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 4.72  462 
8 SEBASTIANI CARLO 1958 MM50 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 4.49  605 
9 DANIELI GIUSEPPE 1955 MM50 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 4.46  597 

10 BRUNI FRANCESCO 1941 MM65 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 4.40  844 
11 ISIDORI GIORGIO 1947 MM60 ATL.SANGIORGESE TECNOLIFT R.R. 4.07  652 
12 MARCHESINI SANDRO 1939 MM65 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 3.88  688 
13 VALLI FRANCO 1963 MM45 G.S. AMLETO MONTI 3.78  349 

 VIALI TONINO 1960 MM45 G.S. AMLETO MONTI Ncl  0 
 

Triplo MF35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 BIANCO SILVIA 1960 MF45 S.E.F. MACERATA 8.28  471 

 

Triplo MM35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 RICCITELLI MAURIZIO 1963 MM45 S.E.F. MACERATA 11.78  713 
2 COSTANTINI GIULIANO 1949 MM55 G.S. ATL. EFFEBI FOSSOMBRONE  10.95  801 
3 BRATTI FABRIZIO 1964 MM40 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 10.54  480 
4 DI TULLIO SAVERIO 1947 MM60 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 9.06  635 
5 ISIDORI GIORGIO 1947 MM60 ATL.SANGIORGESE TECNOLIFT R.R. 8.89  609 
6 BRUNI FRANCESCO 1941 MM65 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 8.40  641 
7 PIERMATTEI RAFFAELLO 1936 MM70 A.ATL. FABRIANO 8.32  752 

 

4x100 MF35  

Cl. Atleti  Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 CESANELLI-NARDI-COPPONI-TENTELLA  MF55 S.E.F. MACERATA 1:04.1  747 
2 KARVAN-BUCAIONI-BENNARDI-MOLELLA  MF45 ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA 1:08.5  367 
3 ANDREANI-STURA-SOCCIONOVO-GIRONELLI  MF45 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 1:09.9  322 
4 CONVERTINO-LAZZARI-GIOACCHINI-MARANCIONI  MF45 SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA 1:11.1  283 

 

4x100 MM35  
Serie 1 

Cl. Atleti  Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 MORBELLO-CIAVINI-MARCHESINI-ROSSI  MM55 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 51.5  782 
2 PAGANELLI-ROBERTI-CAPECCHI-AMBROSINI  MM55 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 55.3  622 
3 BRUNI-TROLI-DANIELI-SALVATORE  MM55 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 57.2  545 
4 LEONORI-OLIVIERI-FIORANI-SILVI  MM50 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 1:01.3  310 

Serie 2 

Cl. Atleti  Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 PIERI-BURATTINI-NEMO-FELICIANI  MM50 A.ATL. FABRIANO 52.5  665 
2 BENELLI-MARICA-BARTOLUCCI-MILIACCA  MM50 G.S. AMLETO MONTI 53.5  622 
3 ROSSI-TIFI-MARIANI-RICCITELLI  MM55 S.E.F. MACERATA 54.0  676 
4 PICCIRILLI-NIRO-MARZOLO-TASSONI  MM55 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 56.0  593 
5 BRACCIALARGHE-DANIA-ISIDORI-PACI  MM50 ATL.SANGIORGESE TECNOLIFT R.R. 58.8  406 

 

4x400 MF35  



Cl. Atleti  Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 COPPONI-TENTELLA-MERCURI-STACCHIETTI  MF50 S.E.F. MACERATA 5:12.6  713 
2 SACCOCCINI-FORCUCCI-TRAMPINI-BUCAIONI  MF35 ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA 5:17.3  335 
3 CIPRIANI-TESORI-FERRATA-SANTARELLI  MF45 SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA 5:25.5  514 
4 MENGHINI-STURA-SANTANATOGLIA-STURA  MF40 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 5:27.7  385 

 

4x400 MM35  

Cl. Atleti  Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 CASAGRANDE-MINELLI-LUCIOLI-ROSIGNOLI  MM35 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 3:46.3  659 
2 MARZOLO-NIRO-ORONDINI-LOLLI  MM45 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 4:26.5  448 
3 VIOLINI-SACCHI-ESTRADA-TARABELLI  MM40 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 4:33.2  320 

. 

Disco MMFF MF35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 GRUFI ROSANNA 1952 MF55 S.E.F. MACERATA 19.05  509 
2 LUCHETTI MARIA PIA 1947 MF60 S.E.F. MACERATA 18.03  539 
3 GIOACCHINI MARISA 1952 MF55 SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA 17.38  457 
4 BELARDINELLI GABRIELLA 1953 MF55 S.E.F. MACERATA 16.98  445 
5 MESSI MARINA 1960 MF45 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 15.57  316 
6 MONELLA TIZIANA 1967 MF40 ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA 13.13  219 

 

Disco MMFF MM35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 CIAVATTELLA UGO 1957 MM50 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 43.65  776 
2 BETTUCCI FRANCESCO 1947 MM60 S.E.F. MACERATA 40.74  811 
3 CARTECHINI ITALO 1940 MM65 S.E.F. MACERATA 39.03  862 
4 BOTTI MASSIMO 1955 MM50 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 37.82  669 
5 PERGOLINI MASSIMO 1958 MM50 A.ATL. FABRIANO 33.72  589 
6 LAZZARI CLAUDIO 1953 MM55 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 33.48  649 
7 DEZI BRUNO 1940 MM65 S.E.F. MACERATA 33.47  744 
8 ADDAZI ROBERTO 1968 MM40 SPORT ATL. FERMO 29.50  500 
9 PIGNATARO GIAMMARIO 1931 MM75 S.E.F. MACERATA 27.53  793 

10 RACCICHINI ANGELO 1965 MM40 ATL.SANGIORGESE TECNOLIFT R.R. 26.81  442 
11 MARCELLI SILVIO 1949 MM55 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 26.31  487 
12 ANTONELLI TIZIANO 1972 MM35 G.S. AMLETO MONTI 25.34  409 
13 SERAFINI PAOLO 1951 MM55 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 24.91  454 
14 ROSSINI ENRICO 1958 MM50 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 23.83  374 
15 GIUSTOZZI ALBERTO 1973 MM35 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 23.70  371 
16 DOMIZI SERGIO 1954 MM50 ATL. AVIS MACERATA 15.57  173 
17 TARABELLI MAURIZIO 1969 MM35 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 13.67  124 

 

Giavellotto MMFF MF35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 LAZZARI AGNESE 1966 MF40 SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA 17.60  320 
2 MEME' PATRIZIA 1968 MF40 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 13.97  223 
3 BELARDINELLI GABRIELLA 1953 MF55 S.E.F. MACERATA 13.91  374 



4 CENTIONI IOLANDA 1950 MF55 S.E.F. MACERATA 12.69  329 
5 BENNARDI ANTONELLA 1962 MF45 ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA 11.39  195 
6 EVANGELISTA MARIA 1939 MF65 SACEN CORRIDONIA 10.73  361 

 

Giavellotto MMFF MM35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 PINI MAURIZIO 1963 MM45 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 43.82  760 
2 OLIVIERI LUIGI 1969 MM35 ATL.SANGIORGESE TECNOLIFT R.R. 43.28  623 
3 AMBROSI ALESSANDRO 1959 MM45 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 42.20  730 
4 TANTALOCCO FABRIZIO 1965 MM40 S.E.F. MACERATA 41.25  646 
5 COSTANTINI PAOLO 1948 MM60 G.S. ATL. EFFEBI FOSSOMBRONE  38.08  798 
6 CAPPELLA VINCENZO 1942 MM65 S.E.F. MACERATA 36.23  847 
7 DANIELI GIUSEPPE 1955 MM50 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 35.34  623 
8 ADDAZI ROBERTO 1968 MM40 SPORT ATL. FERMO 34.30  512 
9 STROPPA SERGIO 1967 MM40 A.ATL. FABRIANO 32.66  479 

10 PACI CARLO 1960 MM45 ATL.SANGIORGESE TECNOLIFT R.R. 32.03  523 
11 NERONI CLAUDIO 1973 MM35 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 31.64  408 
12 ANGELINI MAURO 1946 MM60 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 30.47  622 
13 ANIMENTO ANDREA 1963 MM45 SACEN CORRIDONIA 27.80  429 
14 CORSETTI GIANCARLO 1952 MM55 SACEN CORRIDONIA 23.65  412 
15 MILIACCA FABIO 1960 MM45 G.S. AMLETO MONTI 20.49  255 
16 FORNI RAFFAELE 1959 MM45 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 20.10  246 
17 CARTECHINI MAURIZIO 1964 MM40 SACEN CORRIDONIA 18.69  172 
18 VESPRINI MARIO 1964 MM40 A.ATL. TRODICA 17.00  132 
19 PIERUCCI SILVANO 1927 MM80 S.E.F. MACERATA 16.50  426 
20 ALIBERTI SAURO 1958 MM50 ASD.ATL.AMATORI SANGIUSTESE 15.73  151 
21 BARTOLO GIOVANNI 1947 MM60 SACEN CORRIDONIA 13.07  135 

 MOCHI LAURO 1961 MM45 SACEN CORRIDONIA Ncl  0 
 

200 Hs H76-18.30 F MF35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 MONTEVERDE STEFANIA 1964 MF40 S.E.F. MACERATA 40.3  385 

 

200 Hs H76-19.00 MM35  
Serie 1 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 CASAGRANDE LUCA 1971 MM35 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 29.1  546 
2 POSSATI CARLO 1973 MM35 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 29.8  493 
3 CORETTI GIUSEPPE 1955 MM50 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 31.6  605 
4 TASSONI SERGIO 1959 MM45 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 32.5  465 

Serie 2 

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 CAPECCHI RENZO 1955 MM50 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 32.6  535 
2 MALLARDI GIULIO 1946 MM60 S.E.F. MACERATA 36.6  426 
3 TEODORI STEFANO 1947 MM60 A.ATL. FABRIANO 41.9  159 

Serie 3 



Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 FELICIANI GIOVANNI 1955 MM50 A.ATL. FABRIANO 31.4  620 
2 DANIA ANDREA 1961 MM45 ATL.SANGIORGESE TECNOLIFT R.R. 41.5  15 

 

Peso MMFF MF35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 GRUFI ROSANNA 1952 MF55 S.E.F. MACERATA 8.31  807 
2 CENTIONI IOLANDA 1950 MF55 S.E.F. MACERATA 7.09  682 
3 GIOACCHINI MARISA 1952 MF55 SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA 6.44  610 
4 MESSI MARINA 1960 MF45 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 6.36  502 
5 MICOZZI AMALIA 1938 MF70 S.E.F. MACERATA 6.30  854 
6 LUCHETTI MARIA PIA 1947 MF60 S.E.F. MACERATA 6.28  665 
7 EVANGELISTA MARIA 1939 MF65 SACEN CORRIDONIA 6.11  729 
8 MONELLA TIZIANA 1967 MF40 ATL.LIBERTAS A.R.C.S. PERUGIA 5.87  381 

 

Peso MMFF MM35  

Cl. Atleta Anno Cat. Regione Società Prestazione  Punti 
1 LOLLI GIANNI 1955 MM50 A.S. ATHLETICS PROMOTION AQ 11.45  751 
2 SERAFINI PAOLO 1951 MM55 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 10.82  791 
3 SOLLINI RINALDO 1970 MM35 ATL.SANGIORGESE TECNOLIFT R.R. 10.05  533 
4 OLIVIERI LUIGI 1969 MM35 ATL.SANGIORGESE TECNOLIFT R.R. 10.02  531 
5 SEBASTIANI CARLO 1958 MM50 A.ATL. TORRIONE S.BENEDETTO 9.81  623 
6 COSTANTINI PAOLO 1948 MM60 G.S. ATL. EFFEBI FOSSOMBRONE  9.72  699 
7 FERRAMONDO GABRIELE 1955 MM50 S.E.F. MACERATA 9.52  598 
8 MARCELLI SILVIO 1949 MM55 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 9.51  684 
9 LUNA MAURIZIO 1963 MM45 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 9.37  562 

10 CARTECHINI ITALO 1940 MM65 S.E.F. MACERATA 10.91  915 
11 ANTONELLI TIZIANO 1972 MM35 G.S. AMLETO MONTI 8.83  434 
12 CERQUETI CARLO 1937 MM70 A.ATL. FABRIANO 8.75  633 
13 LOSCHI ALVARO 1951 MM55 A.S.ATHLON BASTIA 8.73  613 
14 CAPPELLA VINCENZO 1942 MM65 S.E.F. MACERATA 8.47  707 
15 COSTANTINI GIULIANO 1949 MM55 G.S. ATL. EFFEBI FOSSOMBRONE  8.06  549 
16 ROSSINI ENRICO 1958 MM50 ATLETICA ALMA JUVENTUS FANO 7.92  455 
17 ALIBERTI SAURO 1958 MM50 ASD.ATL.AMATORI SANGIUSTESE 7.91  454 
18 DI GREGORIO PIERANGELO 1962 MM45 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 7.06  350 
19 BARTOLO GIOVANNI 1947 MM60 SACEN CORRIDONIA 6.75  412 
20 GIACOMINI MASSIMO 1961 MM45 A.ATL. TRODICA 6.68  312 
21 CARTECHINI MAURIZIO 1964 MM40 SACEN CORRIDONIA 6.32  225 
22 DOMIZI SERGIO 1954 MM50 ATL. AVIS MACERATA 5.61  219 
23 BERTINI ALFREDO 1942 MM65 ATL. MONTECASSIANO 3.76  131 
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